Chapter 74 of the Kentucky Revised Statutes, in Harlan County, Kentucky, for value received, hereby promises to pay to UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION, 771 C orporate Drive , 
Suite 200, Lexington, Kentucky 40503-5477, the registered owner hereof, or to its registered assigns, solely from the special fund hereinafter identified, the sum of 

ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($150,000) 
on the first day of January, in years and installments as follows : 

~ .!:!:iJ:lcil2al ~ 
1995 $1 ,000 2008 
1996 1 , 500 2009 
1997 1,500 2010 
1998 1,500 2011 
1999 1,500 2012 
2000 2,000 2013 
2001 2,000 2014 
2002 2,000 2015 
2003 2,000 2016

[...]

to pay to UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, acting by and through the U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, 771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200, Lexington, Kentucky 40503-5477, the registered owner hereof, or to ,ts registered assigns, solely tram the lund 
hereinafter identified, the sum of 

TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($225,000) 
on the first day of January, In years and installments as follows: 

~ ~ ~ ~ '!D: ~ 
1998 $2,000 2011 $4,000 2024 $ 7,500 
1999 2,000 2012 4,000 2025 8,000 
2000 2,500 2013 4,500 2026 8,000 

Resolution reference is hereby made for a description of the nature and extent of the security thereby created, the rights and

[...]

Kentucky, for value received, hereby promises to pay to UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION, 771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200, Lexington, Kentucky 40503-5477, the registered owner 
hereof, or to its registered assigns, solely from the fund hereinafter identified, the sum of 

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($356,000), 
on the first day of January, in years and installments as follows 

:WC ~ :WC 
1997 $3,500 2010 
1998 3 500 2011 
1999 3500 2012 
2000 4 000 2013 
2001 4 000 2014 
2002 4 000 2015 
2003 4 500 2016 
2004 4 500 2017 
2005 5 000 2018 
2006 5 000 2019

[...]

Kentucky, for value received, hereby promises to pay to UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - FARMERS HOME ADMINISTRATION, 771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200, Lexington, Kentucky 40503-5477, the registered owner 
hereof, Dr to its registered assigns, solely from the fund hereinafter identified, the sum of 

NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS ($98,000), 
on !he lirsl day of January, 1n years and 1ns1allments as follows: 

YWlr .Ellncll!al YWlr ErilK:ill.al YWlr ErilK:ill.al 
1997 $1 ,000 2010 $1 ,800 2023 $3,200 
1998 1,100 2011 1,900 2024 3,300 
1999 1,100 2012 2,000 2025 3,500 
2000 1,200 2013 2,000 2026 3,600

[...]

promises to pay to UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, acting by and through the U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, 771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200, Lexington, Kentucky 40503-5477, the registered owner hereof, or to its registered assigns. solely from the 
fund hereinafter identified, the sum of 

TWO HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($207,000) 
on the first day of January, In years and onstaftments as foUows: 

YllaJ: EriDcil2al YllaJ: &!wlill YllaJ: frln"'2al 
1998 $2,000 2011 $4,000 2024 $ 7,000 
1999 2.500 2012 4,000 2025 7,000 
2000 2,500 2013 4,000 2026 7,500 

Resolution reference Is hereby made lor a description ol the nature and extent ol the security thereby created, the rights and

[...]

rece,ved, ho1eby p1omIses lo pay to UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, acting by and through the U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, 771 Corporate Drive, Suite 200, Lexington, Kentucky 40503-5477, the registered owner hereof, or lo 
its registered assigns, solely from the fund here,nafter identified, the sum of 

FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($472,000) 
on the first day of January, in years and installments as follows: the United States of America, at the address or the registered owner shown on the registration book of the 

District. Payment Due Principal Payment Due Principal Payment Due Principal